

THE J&K BOARD OF PROFESSIONAL ENTRANCE EXAMINATIONS(BOPEE)

Tele/Fox: 0194- 2433590, 2439063, 2437647 (Sgr): 0191-2479371, 2470102 (Jmu) Website: www.jkbopee.gov.in/www.jakbopee.org,Email: helpdeskjakbopee@gmail.com



Subject:-

Admission in BDS Course in IDS, Jammu (private dental college).

Reference:-

(i) Notice No. 87-BOPEE of 2019 dated 06-09-2019

(ii) Notice No. 89-BOPEE of 2019 dated 07-09-2019

(iii) Letter No. IDS-909-I dated 09-09-2019.

(iv) Notification No. 91-BOPEE of 2019 dated 11-09-2019.

Notice No. 91-BOPEE of 2019 Dated 11-09-2019

It is for the information of the candidates, who have participated for the counselling for allotment of seats in BDS Course in IDS, Jammu in pursuance of Notice No. 87-BOPEE of 2019 dated 06-09-21019 read with Notice No. 89-BOPEE of 2019 dated 07-09-2019 that the Board has notified the list of candidates selected for admission vide Notification No. 91-BOPEE of 2019 dated 11-09-2019. The selected candidates shall have to join the College allotted upto 16-09-2019 (4.00 p.m.). The cut off score for admission is 137.

For further details the candidates can contact BOPER Office at following phone numbers:-

0194- 2433590, 2439063, 2437647 (Sgr): 0191-2479371, 2470102 (Jmu)

Errors and Omissions Excepted.

Under Secretary, JKBOPEE.

No. BOPEE/Exam/NEET-UG-29/2019

Dated:- 11-09-2019

Copy to the:-

- 1) Director, Doordarshan, Kashmir/Jammu for giving wide publicity in the news bulletins and special programmes.
- 2) Director, Radio Kashmir, Srinagar/Jammu for giving wide publicity in the news bulletins and special programmes.
- 3) Incharge Sehar Been, Radio Kashmir, Srinagar for giving wide publicity in the news bulletins and special programmes.